EQUESTRIAN MEMBERS GUESTS

Barnstall

Pipe Corral

Pasture

Turnouts

Grooming

Bathing

Sand

Hoof Care

Fly Spray

Farrier Assistance-Trim

Farrier Assistance-Full Shoe
Supplemental Feed

Extra Feeding Flake Alfalfa Hay
Extra Feeding Flake Grass Hay
Blanketing

Unblanketing

Lunging

Veterinarian Assistance
Medical Treatment (per Vet)
Medication

Afternoon Feeding

Hand Walking (per hour)

Vet Wraps (Owner Provides Wraps)
Overnight Board (per night)
Hard Keepers

Call Out Fee

Call out services

Motion: 04/20/2024

$295.00
$270.00
$225.00
$7.00
$11.00
$28.00
$36.00
$11.00
$5.00
$16.00
$26.00
$6.00
$6.00
$7.00
$9.00
$9.00
$21.00
$16.00
$21.00
$6.00
$6.00
$16.00
$11.00
$25.00
$50.00
$105.00
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$305.00
$275.00
$220.00
$8.00
$12.00
$30.00
$38.00
$12.00
$6.00
$17.00
$27.00
$7.00
$7.00
$8.00
$10.00
$10.00
$22.00
$18.00
$23.00
$7.00
$8.00
$17.00
$12.00
$28.00
$52.00
$105.00

$105/hour $105/hour

GUEST PASSES MEMBERS GUESTS

Daily $5.00 $5.00
Monthly $35.00 $35.00
Lost Pool Key $100.00

STR Daily Pool Pass $5.00

CAMPGROUND MEMBERS GUESTS

Check out at 2:00 pm (refundable
deposit on holiday weekends for
reservations of three or more
campsites) PER NIGHT

$12.00 $20.00

TENNIS MEMBERS GUESTS

Tennis Key Deposit $5.00 $5.00

RV STORAGE MONTHLY MEMBERS GUESTS

05' Thru 20° $30.00 N/A
21' Thru 34' $35.00 N/A
35'and UP $45.00 N/A

RV STORAGE 6 MO PRE-PAY MEMBERS GUESTS

05' Thru 20’ $145.00 N/A
21' Thru 34' $172.00 N/A
35"and UP $226.00 N/A

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an
Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same
until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a
member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.
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GOLF MEMBERS GUESTS @NON-MEMBERS

Green Fees

Daily 9 Holes $12.00 $20.00 $25 Weekdays $25.00
$33.50 Weekends $35.00
$40.00 Weekdays (Includes cart) $45.00
$48.50 Weekends (Includes cart) $55.00

Daily 18 Holes $15.00 $30.00 $35.00 Weekdays $40.00
$45.00 Weekends $50.00
$65.00 Weekdays (Includes cart) $75.00
$85.00 Weekends (Includes cart) $90.00

Twilight (starts 2pm Winter) $5.00 $10.00

Twilight (starts 4pm Summer) $5.00 $10.00

Weekly $50.00 $60.00

Monthly $65.00 $140.00

Annual (1 free bucket of balls daily) $425.00 $775.00

Junior Green Fees (under 18 years)

Daily $5.00 $5.00
Annual $75.00 $90.00
CARTS

CART RENTAL (Per Cart)

9 Holes $10.00 $15.00
18 Holes $15.00 $20.00
Carts)

Daily $5.00 $6.00
Monthly $30.00 $30.00
Annual $225.00 $350.00

Bucket of Balls

Small $3.00 $5.00
Large $5.00 $7.00

NO non-resident tee time prior to 10:30 a.m.
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(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an
Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same
until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a
member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.
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OFFICE COPIES (Members Only)
OUTGOING FAXES:

Area Code: (805) (661) $3.25 1stpage = Committees-for committee use only Free
$1.25 Additional Clubs-for club use only $0.10
Toll Free Area Codes (800) $1.25 Each Page Employees $0.10
(888) (866) (877) Color $0.55
Multi Area Codes: (213) (310) $3.75 1st page Personals $0.25
(323) (562) (626) (714) (818) $1.25 Additional Two Sided $0.50
(909) (949) (813) Color $0.77
Two Sided Color $1.75
Other Areas US, Alaska & Hawai ~ $5.25 1stpage  Emailed to print $1.25 apage
$2.25 Additional
LAMINATING
Overseas & All Others $11.00 1stpage  Small $1.00 Each
$3.20 Additional Large $2.00 Each
INCOMING FAXES $1.25 Each Page [S{6JAR{BAYNGI (=1} $10.00 Each
WISIVISTS SR HYCUISS MOV Ry  $5.00 Each RENTAL REGISTRATION $250.00 Annually
NO REFUND
DECALS $2.00 Each

Pool, Rec.Room, Tennis Courts:
Children under 8 must be with an adult.
8-11 must be with someone 15 years old or older
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(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an
Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same
until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a
member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.
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