2024-2025 PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

EQUESTRIAN	MEMBERS	GUESTS	GUEST PASSES	MEMBERS (GUESTS
Barnstall	\$295.00	\$305.00	Daily	\$5.00	\$5.00
Pipe Corral	\$270.00	\$275.00	Monthly	\$35.00	\$35.00
Pasture	\$225.00	\$220.00	Lost Pool Key	\$100.00	
Turnouts	\$7.00	\$8.00	STR Daily Pool Pass		\$5.00
Grooming	\$11.00	\$12.00			
Bathing	\$28.00	\$30.00	CAMPGROUND	MEMBERS	GUESTS
Sand	\$36.00	\$38.00			
Hoof Care	\$11.00	\$12.00	Check out at 2:00 pm (refundable		
Fly Spray	\$5.00	\$6.00	deposit on holiday weekends for		
Farrier Assistance-Trim	\$16.00	\$17.00	reservations of three or more		
Farrier Assistance-Full Shoe	\$26.00	\$27.00	campsites) PER NIGHT	\$12.00	\$20.00
Supplemental Feed	\$6.00	\$7.00			
Extra Feeding Flake Alfalfa Hay	\$6.00	\$7.00	TENNIS	MEMBERS	GUESTS
Extra Feeding Flake Grass Hay	\$7.00	\$8.00			
Extra Feeding Flake Grass Hay Blanketing	\$7.00 \$9.00	\$8.00 \$10.00	Tennis Key Deposit	\$5.00	\$5.00
•			Tennis Key Deposit	\$5.00	\$5.00
Blanketing	\$9.00	\$10.00	Tennis Key Deposit RV STORAGE MONTHLY	\$5.00	
Blanketing Unblanketing	\$9.00 \$9.00	\$10.00 \$10.00			
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00			
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY	MEMBERS	GUESTS
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet)	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20'	MEMBERS (\$30.00	GUESTS N/A
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet) Medication	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00 \$6.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00 \$7.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20' 21' Thru 34'	MEMBERS (\$30.00 \$35.00	GUESTS N/A N/A
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet) Medication Afternoon Feeding	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00 \$6.00 \$6.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00 \$7.00 \$8.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20' 21' Thru 34'	MEMBERS (\$30.00 \$35.00	GUESTS N/A N/A N/A
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet) Medication Afternoon Feeding Hand Walking (per hour)	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$16.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00 \$7.00 \$8.00 \$17.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20' 21' Thru 34' 35' and UP	MEMBERS \$30.00 \$35.00 \$45.00	GUESTS N/A N/A N/A
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet) Medication Afternoon Feeding Hand Walking (per hour) Vet Wraps (Owner Provides Wraps)	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$16.00 \$11.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00 \$7.00 \$8.00 \$17.00 \$12.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20' 21' Thru 34' 35' and UP	MEMBERS \$30.00 \$35.00 \$45.00	GUESTS N/A N/A N/A
Blanketing Unblanketing Lunging Veterinarian Assistance Medical Treatment (per Vet) Medication Afternoon Feeding Hand Walking (per hour) Vet Wraps (Owner Provides Wraps) Overnight Board (per night)	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$21.00 \$16.00 \$21.00 \$6.00 \$6.00 \$16.00 \$11.00 \$25.00	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$23.00 \$7.00 \$8.00 \$17.00 \$12.00 \$28.00	RV STORAGE MONTHLY 05' Thru 20' 21' Thru 34' 35' and UP RV STORAGE 6 MO PRE-PAY	MEMBERS \$30.00 \$35.00 \$45.00 MEMBERS	GUESTS N/A N/A N/A GUESTS

Motion: 04/20/2024

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.

2024-2025 PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

	NOUNTAI			
GOLF	MEMBERS	GUESTS	NON-MEMBERS	
Green Fees				
Daily 9 Holes	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$25 Weekdays	\$25.00
			\$33.50 Weekends	\$35.00
			\$40.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)	\$45.00
			\$48.50 Weekends (Includes cart)	\$55.00
Daily 18 Holes	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$35.00 Weekdays	\$40.00
			\$45.00 Weekends	\$50.00
			\$65.00 Weekdays (Includes cart)	\$75.00
			\$85.00 Weekends (Includes cart)	\$90.00
Twilight (starts 2pm Winter)	\$5.00	\$10.00		
Twilight (starts 4pm Summer)	\$5.00	\$10.00		
Weekly	\$50.00	\$60.00		
Monthly	\$65.00	\$140.00		
Annual (1 free bucket of balls daily)	\$425.00	\$775.00		
Junior Green Fees (under 18 years)				
Daily	\$5.00	\$5.00		
Annual	\$75.00	\$90.00		
CARTS				
CART RENTAL (Per Cart)				
9 Holes	\$10.00	\$15.00		
18 Holes	\$15.00	\$20.00		
Carts)				
Daily	\$5.00	\$6.00		
Monthly	\$30.00	\$30.00		
Annual	\$225.00	\$350.00		
Bucket of Balls				
Small	\$3.00	\$5.00		
Large	\$5.00	\$7.00		

NO non-resident tee time prior to 10:30 a.m.

Motion: 04/20/2024

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.

2024-2025 PINE MOUNTAIN CLUB USER FEE SCHEDULE

OFFICE OUTGOING FAXES:			COPIES (Members Only)		
Area Code: (805) (661)	\$3.25	1st page	Committees-for committee use only	у	Free
	\$1.25	Additional	Clubs-for club use only	\$0.10	
Toll Free Area Codes (800)	\$1.25	Each Page	Employees	\$0.10	
(888) (866) (877)			Color	\$0.55	
Multi Area Codes: (213) (310)	\$3.75	1st page	Personals	\$0.25	
(323) (562) (626) (714) (818)	\$1.25	Additional	Two Sided	\$0.50	
(909) (949) (813)			Color	\$0.77	
			Two Sided Color	\$1.75	
Other Areas US, Alaska & Hawai		1st page Additional	Emailed to print	\$1.25	a page
			LAMINATING		
Overseas & All Others	\$11.00	1st page	Small	\$1.00	Each
	\$3.20	Additional	Large	\$2.00	Each
INCOMING FAXES	\$1.25	Each Page	BOARD PACKET	\$10.00	Each
MEMBERSHIP/GUEST CARDs	\$5.00	Each	RENTAL REGISTRATION		Annually REFUND
DECALS	\$2.00	Each		110	

Pool, Rec.Room, Tennis Courts:

Children under 8 must be with an adult.

8-11 must be with someone 15 years old or older

Motion: 04/20/2024

(1) Spouses and domestic partners, (2) children up to the age of 21 and (3) dependent parents living in the home of an Association member and authorized tenants renting or leasing a home for greater than 3 months are charged the same until the Association member ceases to have an ownership interest in the lot or the Association member is no longer a member in good standing, or the tenant is no longer authorized.